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KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 1068458
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #__ 31725
Shelby Resources LLC

Name:
Address 1: 445 Union Boulevard

Address 2: Suite 208

APl No. 15 - 15-145-21640-00-00

Form ACO-1
Juna 2009

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

Spot Description:

SW SE NWNE o . 7

oy e e Twp. 2 g g 16 () East[¥] west
1212 Feetfrom [¥) North/ [ South Line of Section

City: LAKEWOOD State: €O Zip: 80228
'

Contact Person: __Chris Gotischalk

Phone: (720 ) 274-4682

CONTRACTOR: License #3142
Sterling Drilling Company

Name:
Waellsite Geologist; eith Reavis

Purchaser:

Designate Type of Completion:

1809

Footages Calculated from Nearest Qutiside Section Corner:

¥Vine Onw (Ose Clsw

County: Pawnee

Feetfrom [¥] East / [] West Line of Section

Lease Name: Eakin Well #: 37

Fie!d Name:

Producing Formation; _Arbuckle

Elavation: Gmund:L Kelly Bushing: 2019

] New well (] Re-Entry ] workover Total Depth: 4000 plug Back Total Depth:
/] o O wsw [ swo ] siow Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 1033 Feet
] Gas Y [ ENHR ] siew Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ Yes (/] No
O oc O csw ] Temp. Abd. If yes, show depth set: Feet
[ M (Coal Bad Mathano) If Afternate Il completion, cement circulated from:
Cathodi Other (Core, Expl., elc.):
D a c O r xpl. ete) fast depth to: wi sx emt,
If Workover/Re-entry. Old Well Info as follows:
Operator:
Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Well Name: (Data must ba collected from the Reserve Pil)
Original Comp. Date: . Original Total Depth: Chloride content; ___ppm  Fluid volume: bbls
] Deepening ] Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [} Conv.to SWD
Dewatering method used:
[l Conv. to GSW
(O] Piug Back: Piug Back Total Depth Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
O commingled Permil #: Operator Name:
[ Dual Comptetion Permit #: .
Lease Name: License #:
] swp Permit #:
[ ENHR Permit #: Quarter Sec. Twp S. R [JEast[]west
D GSW Permit #: County: Permit #:
05/27/2011 06/08/2011 08/06/2011
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date
AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that 2!l requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations pramulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with

and the statements hereln are compilete and correct to the best of my knowiedge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY

Latter of Confidontiality Recoived
Date: 0112612012

D Confidential Rel Dato:

Wireline Log Received
[2] Geologist Report Rocelved
(3 uic pistribution

ALY (V11 OO [T Approvad by; =% patg, 01/27/2012




- OO G

1068458

Operator Name: _Shelby Resources LLC . Lease Name: Eakin well #: _3-7

Sec._7 Twp.22 s. R.16 [OEast [£]West County: _Pawnee

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is neaded. Attach complete copy of all Etectric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drlll Stem Tests Taken Yes |:| No [:I Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum I:l Sample
(Attach Additfonal Shests)
. Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Gaological Survey Yes [No Heebner 3499 1412
Cores Taken Yes [Ino Lansing 3537 1520
Electric Log Run ves [JNo 3791 1774
Electric Log Submitted Electronically Yes [ ]No Base KC '
{if no, Submit Gopy} Arbuckle 3869 -1852
List All E. Logs Run: Total Depth 4000 -1983
Attached
CASING RECORD New [ Jused
Roport a1l strings set-conductor, surlace, intermediate, production, atc.
Slza Hola Slze Caslng Welght Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purposg of String Orllied Sat (tn 0.D.) Lbs. | Ft, Depth Cament Used Addltives
Surface 12.25 8.625 23 1033 60/40 Poz 515 2% gel / 3% cc
Production 7.875 5.5 1585 3993 AA2 250 2% gel / 3% cc
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth
Top Bottom Type of Cament # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
wu—n Perforata
= Protect Casing o
Plug Back TD 3921-3924 AA2 40 2% gel /3% cc
—_ Plug Off Zona
° 3905-3910 AA2 40 2% gel 13% cc
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Piugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated {Amount and Kind of Mataris! Used} Dapth
2 3882-86 250 gal 15% acid
2 3891-94 250 gal 15% acid
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set Al Packer At: Liner Run:
2.385 3883 [Jves  [lno
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method: ]
08/06/2011 [_] Flowing Pumping  [_] Gas Lift (] other (Exptain)
Estlmated Production Oil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-0il Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
10 20
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL.:
[CJvented [Sold [ ]used on Lease [Z] open Hole Pe. [ ]DuallyComp. [] Commingted 3882-3894
(Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO~4)
{/f vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)

Mall to: KCC - Consarvation Divislon, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Form ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator Shelby Resources LLC
Well Name Eakin 3-7

Doc ID 1068458

All Electric Logs Run

Dual Induction
Compensated Neutron

Micro

Sonic
Cement Bond




- Printed by GEOstrip VC Striplog version 4.0.7.0 (www.grsi.ca)
Curve Track #1 TG, C1-C5
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3320 Queen Hill 3318 -1301 2
—_ shale, black carbonaceous Mud-Co Mud chk
= @ 3320 fL.
limestone, cream to light gray, microcrystalline, chalky, fossiiiferous, [dl| 0950 hrs. 6/2/11
. grainy in part; poor overall visible porosity, no shows J ﬁ-‘: ;;
PV 18 YP 12
wL96
Ly »IP N A Caka 132,
pH 10.5
—+ 3340 CHL 4400 ppm
| 5 Ca 20 ppm
t Sol 6.2
< ' LCM 1
1 DMC $1813.50
i CMC $10636.75
o
1 3360
< as above, with some gray lithegraphic, dense
—
I
- ||
| 4
H timestone, tan to light gray and gray, cryptocrystalline, lithographic to
: 3380 fossiliferous, some small vugs with secondary calcite, trace -
1ird questionable stain, no flucresence, no cul, no odor >
Il
1
] .
H ¥
Hg ] 3400 Toual |54
(AP mixed grainy fossiliferous limestone, some scattered porosity, abundant (0. W] ) 5
= fin 3 chalk, no shows G2-{ynits} 50
} 50
O4-{ynits) 56}
A\,
pAW,
Fa
3420 L
H Y
Heebner 3429 -1412 N
shale, black carbonaceous i
. v
mixed gray shale, gray shaley limestone, pyrilic, some pyritic gray
LT PR O ¢ 3440 fossiliferous chert
=IE
y4 Toronto 3449 -1432
Py
[l | Limestone- cream to white, crypto-microcrystalline, fossiliferous n part, [T
L pyritic, some chalky, poor visible perosity, no shows
e 3460
Douglas 3464 -1447 T
f 1 |
) - shale, mostly red, soft, heavy red wash
1] .
1 ;.-_4:\ i i 1
{ | {3480 shale, grading to gray to gray green, some silty and micaceous et
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as above

Brown Lime 3526 -1509

limestone, tan to dark gray, cryptocrystalline, dense, fossilifeorus, some
large fassil fragments, no shows

Lansing 3537 -1520

limestone, white to cream, microcrystalline, fossiliferous to lithographic,
chalky in part, poor visible porosity, with some gray/brown grainy
limestone, no shows, some gray opaque te translucent fossiliferous
cherts

limestona, cream, microcrystalline, fossiliferous, some pinpoint and
surface etching, some secondary calcite, spotty to fair light brown stain,
fair show free oil, fair odor, poor to fair spotty fluoresence, slow cut
fluoresence

limestone, gray fossiliferous to gray mottled pelletal, chalky in part, poor
overall porosity, some pellet molds, no odor or shows

limestone, cream to light gray, cryptocrystalline, fossiliferous to
bioclastic, fairly dense, with limestone, gray/green, cryptocrystalline,
stightly fossiliferous, dense, scattered fossiliferous chert, no shows

limestone, light gray, comoldic, good oomold porosity, barren

limestone, cream and gray, mixed fossiliferous, moslly dense, some
chalk and scattered gray fossiliferous cherts, no shows

Lansing H 3673 -1656

limestone, gray, bioctastlc, chalky, grading to light gray and cream,
cryptocrystalline, fossiliferous, mostly dense, some chalk, poor visible
porosity, no shows

limestone, white to light gray, micro-cryptocrystalline, fossiliferous, very
chalky, poor visibla porosity, abundant chalk, heavy white wash, no
shows
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limestone, light gray to cream, oomotdic, good comold porosity, barren,
no fluoresence

limestone, light gray to grayfgreen, cryptocrystalline, slightly fossiliferous
to lithographic, dense, no shows

STARK, black carboniferous shale

limestone, gray to tan and cream mixed fossiliferous, trace oolitic,
mostly dense with poor overall visible porosity, no shows

HUSHPUCKNEY

limestone, gray to light gray, microcrystalline, some secondary calcite,
fossiliferous, dense, some arenacecus, poor visible porosity, no shows

some pale green cryplocrystalline, lithographic in 3810 sample
Base Kansas City 3791 1774

gray and green shales

pale green to gray limestone as above

soft, pale green shales

limestone, brown to tan, some mottled, dense, fossiliferous, some large
clasts, with cream chalky limestone, fossiliferous, no shows

shale, mixed gray, green, brick red, some maroon and green mottled,
appx 60%, with mixed limestones, fossiliferous, trace oolitic, dense,
trace chert

3870 sample, as above but samples very fine - 3875 sample, increasing
shate, mestly red, Influx olive and mottled, trace chert

Arbuckle 3869 -1852

dolomite, brown to tan and some cream, microcrystalline hombic to sucrosic,
dense to friable, some chert nodules and interstitial shale, some tair porosity,
saturated to spotty staln, good odor, good show frea oll, bleeding gas, light
fluoresence, slow streaming cut with halo to no cut

Core Deseriptions by JRZ - based on core ends after splits by JW and KR
3875 (-1857) NO SAMPLE

3878' {-1860) Dolomits: It bm - bm, mic-vin-fnxdn predominately sucrosic {toaks
like a block of Brown Sugar) to trace sub sucrosic to traca rhombic, poor 1o fair
Intxin Porosity, Truty Homogenic, an even brown saturated staining throughout
the entira 2 - 3 inch core piece

3881' (-1863) NO SAMPLE

3884" {-1668) INTERBEDDED Dolomite as described above In the 3878' Core
Sample and Shale/Dolomitic Shale: grn-brn-gry dense fissile in part finety
laminated (Most Dafinitely Cap Rockl}

3887" (-1868) NO SAMPLE 3890° (-1872) NO SAMPLE
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Mud-Co Mud chk
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@ 3761 &.

1005 hrs. 67311

Vis. 42

Wt 8.2

PV 12YP 10

wLB.2

Cake 1/32,

pH 10.5

o

CHL 4200 ppm

-

Ca 20 ppm

S0l 6.9

LEM 1

DMC $2876.35

CMC $13613.10
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Y 3947 core |
- barrel ]
ﬂ plugged, |
&t Mftme |
BCALE
CHANGE
0 H
L’
(- e, ¢ rasume driilln;;__
with trl-cone bit.L
3860
! 1
L
'2 3980
_—
o
LY
Q [RQPIMmIyR] &4000
0 G. ;gul h
4
£ i
[—Rotary TD 4000" @ 0615 T
[ hrs 6/6/11 T
~Suporiorog TD 3994 -

—to TD

NOTE: no drill samples —
[—caught by rig crow from _|
-3947 {end of core depth)

4020

LI S 2

4040

40604

40804

JEES (-IGID) LOIOMITO: 1t gry- ©rM- IL DI, MICTA XIN SUCrosIe, abunaant Chart 3

pH 10.0

gm-bone-wh-opaque, even sat dk brm - blk staln in matrix, scattered micro

CHL 4400 ppm

Ca 20 ppm

fractured porosity,Fractured w trace Vugs

S5016.9

3896 (-1878) Dolomite: It brn- crm, micre dn sucrosic to vin xn rhombic w/ {

LCM 2#

frace Vugs, finl ®n porosity, even saturated it bm stain throughout

OMC $1046.70

’f

CMC $14659.80

3899° (-1881) NO SAMPLE 3902' (-1884) NO SAMPLE

L1 1 1

3905 (-1887) INTERBEDDED STRIATED Dolomite: striated layers of cream &

It grn rmic-vin on sucrosic nli-vp intdn perosity barren of stain except for

Mud-Co Mud chk

scatiered questionable laminated dolomite siringers trace fosslliferous & vuggy

@ 3906 f.

and Sandy with micro-vin sub rounded opague-clear quartz grains in the matrix [l

1205 hrs. 8/5/11

with vp - p intxin porosity with small - micro green shale inctusions with

Vis. 53

questionable residual dark brown wormy staining

Wt 9.2

PV 16 YP 17

wLS.2

3508 (-1890) Dolomite: it brn-tan-crm, Big Vugs w/ abundant calcite xs - 4

Cake 1732,

pH 11.0

recrystallization in the Vugs, even - heavily cil saturated stain

CHL 4900 ppm

Ca 20 ppm

3911' (-1883) NO SAMPLE

Sol 6.1

3914’ (-1886) Dolomite: dk brn-brn-tan-grey, micro xin sucrosic w/ scat fn-med

LCM 2#

«n sub rhombic to rhombic slightly altered, even brown sat staln wf wormy dark

DMC $883,55

brown sat stain in micro fractures & altered dolomite

CMC $15543.35

3917 (-1899) Dolomite: It gry-crm, crypto-mic xn subsucrosic, sub lithographic 14

sin rhombs in micro fracture veins w/ gllsonltic stain & traca of bm spotty sat

wi! No visible porosity, visible mlero fractures & sub wuggy in part with fn-med
staln {Note: did bleed oll prior 1o belng bagged per JW & KR). Keith and | felt H

like it looked Brecclated or Raworksd due to some Digenatic Occurrences?

3920 (-1902) NO SAMPLE

3923’ (-1905) Dolomite: 1t gry, crypto-mic xn sucrosic, visible micro fractures &

wiggy In part, wormy brn stain and spotty saturated brn staln in micro fractures

siwl

& vugs

7]

h

‘Mud-Co Mud chk
4000 fi.
1055 hrs. 6/6/11

- -X=0=1 =]

b

Vis. 39

3426° (-1908) Dolomila: matrix s comprised of crypt xin dol - grading to an

g

Wt 8.2

altered to reworked fn-med xn rhombic dol w/ the porosity filled with chalk to

PV10YP6

WL 12

the micro fractures & wugs with evan sat matrix w/ well developed calcite s

Cake 1132,

(secondary recrystalization) lining fractures & vugs (Note: was heavily bieeding

pH 11,0

oil prior to being bagged par JW & KR)

CHL 4000 ppm

Ca 40 ppm

Sol 6.5

3929' (-1911} Very Similar to the 3826' Description Dolomite: It bm (tr crm),

mie-vin xn sucrosic stightly chalky matrix w/ spotty It bm sal staining, grading

LCM 2#

io a fn-mad-trace coarse xin rhomblc Delomite that is altered in part, vuggy with

DMC $1621.25

the vugs being saturated with an even brn saturated stain

CMC $17364.60

3932 {-1914) Dolomite: crm {white) crypt-micro xin sub lithographic very dense

No Visible Porosity Very Chalky No Staln? Abundant white chert trace of micro

fractures with questionable staln?

3935 (-1917) Very Similar to the 3532' Description becoming white-cream

appearing to grade into a vin-In xin rhombic Dolomite with evidence of

Secondary Recrystallization scatiered Calcite Crystals, trace vuggy & scattered

micro fractures, scattered vugs with residual very light stalning?

3938 (-1920) Dolomite: Very light brown - cream mic-vin-fn xn sucrosic to sub

rhombic with scattared med-tr coarse xin rhombs altered with the porosity chalk
filled with questionable light brown stain?

3841' (-1923) NO SAMPLE 3944’ (-1926) NO SAMPLE

3947 (-1929) Dolomlte: tan- It brn - tt grey crypt-micro ¥ sub lithographic to

lithographic dense no visible porosity with a abundant small pyrite s In the

matrix with small to large well developed Interconnected vugs (Swiss Cheese

Looking / wormy & vuggy} lined with residual It brn to bm saturated stain &

seattered calcite ds fromthe secondary rexdn & pyrite ds




CASTIVA ENERGY, LLC
AP # 15-145-21645-0000

Spud Date: 512712011
Compleatad: 8/6/2011

Fleld: Wildcat
GlL.: 2008
KB: 2017

Surface Casing :
8-5/8" 23# set @ 1033
Cemaented with 515 sx
60/40 PozMix

Production Casing:
5-1/2°, 15.5# sot @ 3993
Cemaentad with 250 sx
50 sx 60/40 scavenger
200 sx AAZ2

TOC: 3904

Creatad by Chris Gottschalk

Eakin #3-7

SW-SE-NW-NE

1238' FNL & 1780° FEL
Sec.7 T228 & R16w
Pawnee County, Kansas

.

NE

{ )
{ )
(=~~~}
PBTD: 3904
TD: 4000

& fr?*:%‘ﬁg?ﬁl

T

V"':‘i'

TOC: Surface

Tubing:
119 joints of 2.3/8" tubing, MA and SN set @ 38¢

Rods:

155 x %" rods

6'4' x 34" rod subs

1 % x 18 PR w/ 8’ liner

Pump:

2'x 1747 x 12 RWT precision pump

TOC: 2742' CBL

3882-86° (12} 8211
3891-94° (12} 8/4/11

3905-08' (12} 7112111 Sqz 40 sx to 2000#

3907-10° (12) 71311
3921' & 3924' (4) 6/28M11  Sqz 40 sx to 3000#

1172112011



CAPTIVA II, LLC

Eakin #3-7/Casing Report API# 15-145-21645-0000
SW-SE-NW-NE

1238’ FNL & 1780’ FEL

Sec. 7, T22s-R16w GL: 2006’
Pawnee County, Kansas KB: 2017

5/28/2011

6/8/11

Chris Gottschalk

Surface Casing

Spud at 8:00 p.m. on5/27/11. Drili 12" hole to 1035’. Ran
D8iE284 casing, tallied 1033’ and ScHaOSSHISB with landing sub. Cemented by
Allied Cementmg (ticket #038812) with 415sx 60/40 Poz 2% gel, 3% CC. cemcnf
did not circulate. Plug down at 8:30 p.m. Welded straps on the bottom 3 joints, joints,
welded collars on the next two and welded straps on the top 5 joints. Found
|m:mf:nt 15° down. Run 17 down the annulus and cement with 100 sx same as
above. Cement did circulate. Job complete at 11:00 a.m. on 5/28/11

Production Casing
On location @ 5:00 a.m. RIH with drill pipe and condition the hole. Laying down
drill pipe and collars, Begin running PSfiointSEEZi@IS A PESSsedicasing (from
inventory). Shoe joint was 28.01°. Insert @ 3965.12°. Marker joint was 8 joints
off bottom and measured 25.50. SefcasinoRBBCUSNIBMINE. Landed casing 9°
off RTD 4002’ and LTD, 3994°. Ran a basket and insert on top of #1 and
centralizers on #3, #5, #7, #9, and #11. Landed casing @ 11:15 a.m. (6/7/11)
Circulate hole for 60 minutes to lower viscosity in mud. RU Basic Services
ticket #4357), plug RH with 30 sx. and MH with 20 sx.

Had good circulation throughout the job. Plug down @ 1:00 p.m. and held
1500#. Release pressure and float held. Release Sterling Rig #2 @ 2:00 p.m.

Page 1 7/10/07



DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For SHELBY RESOURCES LLC
2717 CANAL BLVD

ATIN: KEITH REABIS

7-22-16W PAWNEE

EAKIN 3.7
Start Date:  2011.06.04 @ 16:20:00
End Date:  2011.06.05 @ 01:18:00
Job Ticket #: 15813 DST# 1

Superior Testers Enterprises LLC
PO Box 138 Great Bend KS 67530
1-800-792-6902

Frinted: 2011.06.05 @ 02:07:0%
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DRILL STEM TEST REPORT
SHELBY RESOURCES LLC EAKIN 3-7
2717 CANAL BLVD 7-22.16W PAWNEE
Job Ticket: 15813 DST#:1
ATTN: KHTHREABIS Test Start: 2011.06.04 @ 16:20:00
GENERAL INFORMATION:
Fermeation: ARBUCKLE
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft {KB) Test Type:  Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Time Tool Opened: 20:13:00 Tester: DUSTINELLIS
Time Test Ended: 01:18:00 Unit No: 3320
Intarval: 3B877.00 ft (KB)To  3905.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Bevations: 2017.00 ft(KB)
Total Depth: 3905.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2006.00 ft {CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHoela Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 11.00 ft
Serial #: 6663 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 148.15 psia @ 3901.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 5000.00 psia
Start Date: 2011.06.04 End Date: 2011.06.05 Last Calib.: 2011.06.05
Start Time: 16:20:00 End Time: 01:18:00 Tirme On Bt 2011.06.04 @ 20:11:30
Tirme Off Bty 2011,06.04 @ 23:00:30
TEST COMMENT: 15/NTIAL OPEN:STRONG BLOW BUILT BOTTOM OF BUCKET IN 15 MINUTES
45/INMAL SHUT MN:NO BLOW BACK
45/FNAL OPEN:STRONG BLOW BUILT BOTTOM OF BUCKET IN 5 MNUTES
GO/FINAL SHUT INNO BLOW BACK
_— Prosmes ve Thome _ PRESSURE SUMMARY
f—— F T = . Time Pressure( Temp | Annotation
= 1 N E (Mn) | (psia) | (degF)
- I (O : 0| 200817 | 114.01| Inltial Hydro-static
] / Nk E h 1. 2| 5081 | 114.31| OpenTo Flow(1)
- —— 3 15| 97.90 | 116.04] Shut-n(1)
of r / [ | Im 61| 125530 | 117.24| End Shut-in(1)
i /] > (I Vd X{‘ i 64| 10757 | 116.86| Open To Flow(2)
E - S L 1= 107 | 148.15 | 117.28| Shut-n(2)
n / il I/ ! \ I 168 | 1230.18 | 117.96| End Shut-h(2)
- ‘ ; i[ X 1 ° 169 | 1809.55 | 117.86 | Final Hydro-static
- e | - \ :
T I
= | | ot
t _—,_/J -F—L- | l ]
o A A oo i T | 1a
- L] Shm
B AN e i)
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (1) Deseription Volume {bb) I Chola (inches) IPressu'o (psle) | Gas Rate {Mcti)
120.00 GASYOL CUT GAS 20% OL 20% MUT} 60.59
120.00 GASYOIL CUT MJD GAS20% OIL20% M1.14/%
120.00 GASYOL GAS 20% OLBO% 168
0.00 720 GAS INFFE 0.00
0.00 GRAVITY OIL 46 0.00
Superior Testers Enterprises LLC Ref. No: 15813 Frinted: 2011.06.05 @ 02:07:01




DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

SHELBY RESOURCES LLC

2717 CANAL BLVD

ATIN: KETH REABIS

EAKIN 3-7

7-22-16W PAWNEE
Job Ticket: 15813
Test Start: 2011.06.04 @ 16:20:00

DST#:1

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: ARBUCKLE
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type:  Conventional Bottom Hole (nitial)
Tima Tool Opened: 20:13:00 Tester: DUSTINELLIS
Time Test Ended: 01:18:00 Unit No: 3320
Interval: 3877.00 ft (KB) To  3805.00 t (KB} (TVD} Reference Bevations: 2017.00 ft (XB)
Total Depth: 3905.00 ft (KB} (TVD) 2006.00 ft (CF)
Hala Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Falr KB to GR/CF: 11.00 ft
Serial #: 6666 Outside
Press@RunDepth: 1229.21psia @ 3902.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 5000.00 psia
Start Date: 2011.06.04 End Date: 2011.06.05 Last Calib.: 2011.06.05
Start Time: 16:20:00 End Time: 01:18:00 Time On Bt 2011.06.04 @ 20:11:30

Time Off Btmx 2011.06.04 @ 23:01:00

TEST COMMENT: 15/NMAL OPEN:STRONG BLOW BUILT BOTTOM OF BUCKET IN 15 MINUTES

45/INTFAL SHUT IN:NO BLOW BACK

45/FNAL OPEN:STRONG BLOW BULT BOTTOM OF BUCKET IN 5 MINUTES

GO/FINAL SHUT IN:NO BLOW BACK

Prcezm va. Thme

PRESSURE SUMMARY

SES = - Time Pressure| Temp | Annotation
T f ;
= I = . (Min.) (psta) | (degF)
= A1 "T : 0| 203527 | 113.99| Initial Mydro-static
; ; : ‘% 1. 3 57.07 | 114.89| Open To Row{1)
- ftpnt i : 17| 10016 | 116.14| Shut-ih(1)

f / - &L 1. 62 | 125460 | 117.30| Bnd Shut-in{1)
i= // i/ ! /l \'[‘ {3 64 | 107.37 | 116.94| Open To Row(2)
E_ f : WA }-2 107 | 14689 | 117.38| Shut-n(2)

" / ! ! / ! \ 1z 168 | 122821 | 118.02| End Shut-i(2)

- \ i i[ Y : 170 | 1887.74 | 117.66 Final Hydro-static
- | A .

L% | A
= o ! | | E‘_

. | N
» n L l l b
[ ] [ ] shn
4 A 200y L
Recovery Gas Rates

Length {fty Description Volume {bhl) I Chola {inches) IPtessua {psia) Gas Rata{Mcld)
120.00 GASYOL CUT GAS 20% OL 20% MUT} 60.59
120.00 GASYOL CUT MUD GAS20% CIL20% pM1.14%
120.00 GASYOL GAS 20% OL80% 168
0.00 720 GAS IN FIFE 0.00
0.00 GRAVITY OIL 46 .0.00

Superior Testers Enterprises LLC Ref. No: 15813 Printed: 2011.06.05 @ 02:07:01




DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

TOOL DIAGRAM

SHELBY RESOURCES LLC

2717 CANAL BLVD

ATTN: KEITH REABIS

EAKIN 3-7

7-22-16W PAWNEE
Job Tickat: 15813 DST#:1

Test Start: 2011.06.04 @ 16:20:00

Tool Information

Drill Pipe: Length: 3B875.00ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume:  51.55 bb! Tool Welght: 1000.00 b
Heavy Wi, Pipe;  Length: 0.001t Diameter: 0.00 inches Volume: 0.00 bb! Weight set on Packer: 20000.00 (b
Orill Coltar: Length:  180.00 ft Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume: 0.89 bbl Weight to Pull Loose:  74000.00 ib
Total Volume:  52.44 bbl Tool Chased 0.00 ft
Cril Fipe Abovs KEB: 7.00 ft String Weight: Wnitial  63000.00 b
Depth to Top Packer: 3877.00 ft Final §3000.00 b
Depth to Bottom Packer: ft
Interval betw een Packers: 28.00 ft
Tool Length: 57.00 ft
Number of Packers: 2  Dameter: 3.75 inches
Tool Comments:
Tool Description Length{ft) SerlalNo. Position Depth(ft} Accum. Lengths
Change Over Sub 1.00 3849.00
Shut-in Too! 500 3854.00
Hydroic Tool 5.00 3859.00
Jars 6.00 3865.00
Safety Joint 2.00 3867.00
Packer 5.00 387200 29.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 5.00 3877.00
Perforations 23.00 3900.00
Recorder 1.00 6663 lhside  3901.00
Recorder 1.00 6666 Outside 3902.00
Bulnose 3.00 3905.00 28.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor
Total Tool Length: 57.00
Superior Testers Enterprises LLC Ref. No: 15813 Printed: 2011.06.05 @ 02:07:01




DRILL STEMTEST REPORT

ATTN: KHTH REABIS

FLUID SUMMARY
SHELBY RESOURCES LLC EAKIN 3-7
2717 CANAL BLVD 7-22-16W PAWNEE
Job Ticket: 15813 DST#:1

Test Start: 2011.06.04 @ 16:20:00

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: hvert Cushlon Type: Oil APt deg AR
Mud Weight: 9.00 b/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: ppm
Viscosity: 52.00 seciqgt Cushion Volume; bbl
Water Loss: 9,60 in? Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohmm Gas Cushion Fressure: psia
Salinity: 4000.00 ppm
Fiter Cake: 1.00 inches
Recovery Information
Recowery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbt
120.00 | GASYOL CUT GAS 20% OL 20% MUD 60% 0.590
120.00 | GASYOL CUT MUD GAS20% OIL20% MUDG( 1.437
120.00 | GASYOL GAS 20% OILB0% 1.683]
0.00 | 720 GAS N RFE 0.000
0.00 | GRAVITY OIL 46 0.000
Total Length: 360.00 ft Total Volume: 3.410bb!
MNum Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Senial #:

Laboratory Name:

Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments: GRAVITY OIL 46

Superior Testers Enterprises LLC

Ref. No: 16813

Printed: 2011.06.05 @ 02:07.01




DST Test Number: 1

7-22-16W PAWNEE

Pressure vs. Time

SHH BY RESOURCES LLC

Inside

Serial # 6663

Temperature (deg F)
R

g & 8 g 8 g

115
110

6663 Temperature

6663 Pressure

s ¢ § % § & § § °

=

(elsd) sunsseld

Printed: 2011,06.05 @ 02:07:01

5 Sun

15813

ePM
Ref. Neo:

4 Sat Jun 2011

Superior Testers Enterprises LLC



Serial # 6666 Outside SHELBY RESOURCES LLC 7-22-16W PAWNEE DST Test Number: 1
Pressure vs. Time
] ]
6666 Pressure l 6666 Temperature
L T I
: g
2000 (I | 1l
: T g
N | I | | 115
- | 1] |
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- | ] |
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Superior Testers Enterprises LLC Ref. No: 15813 Printed: 2011.06.05 @ 02:07:02




Conservation Divisian

Finney State Office Building Phone: 316-337.6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fox: 3163376211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission hitp:/ /kee ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman : Sam Brownback, Governor
Ward Loyd, Commissioner

Thomas B, Wright, Commissioner

November 21, 2011

Chris Gottschalk

Shelby Resources LLC
445 Union Boulevard
Suite 208

LAKEWOOD, CO 80228

Re:ACO1
APl 15-145-21640-00-00
Eakin 3-7
NE/4 Sec.07-22S-16W
Pawnee County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:
We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
Chris Gottschalk
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- ALLIED‘wEMENTING C9., LLC. 039752

REMITTO PO.BOX 31 SERVICE POINT:
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 ICY.
SE TWP. RAN CALLED OUT ON LOCATION JQB START JOB FINISH
DATE '7——/4/ - // C7 :ﬁ)— / 2E 00 YD s
- ' NTY E
LEASE £ KL ot |WELLE 3~/ 1LOCATION Lotge/ [C)E< _ Whuip el TTF
OLD OR @(Cimle one) . \
CONTRACTOR _ (2 /Fs mcl e OWNER .
TYPEOFJIOB >foriacze  zd-a4. N
HOLESIZE_ 244 TD, -CEMENT \
CASING SIZE  $-% DEPTH AMOUNT ORDERED
TUBING SIZE_2<b DEPTH 23 m vt f=/ O
DRILLPIPE _ .DEPTH_ . . e . .
TOOL DEPTH
PRES. MAX MINIMUM coMMON__3 & @ [b.Rs™ 55L&
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT POZMIX @
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. L - 2 GEL @
PERFS. ' - CHLORIDE @
DISPLACEMENT ' ' ASC , @
EQUIPMENT , Llio-2/t) 00000 g.&fa& _AléRo
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER /3, //, 72371 g
# 346 HELPER '7'5,,,,/ p
BULK TRUCK p
4 34/ DRIVER /(/cu,- @
BULK TRUCK @
# DRIVER HANDLING __ 33 _ @ o =
MILEAGE 35 X . // » 20 7700 |
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ALLIECZCEMENTING C2Q., LLC. 038812 -

REMITTO P.Q.BOX 31 SERVICE POINT:
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 Grecd RewdUd
“ISEC, C|TWPR RANGE CALLED OUT ON LOCATION I F] H
DATE S ~29-11 | % 22 AR % GR N
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TYPE OFJOB Senw dq e v
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DRILL PIPE" B : _DEPTH>* -
TOOL , . “DEPTH" s el a0 e . .
PRES. MAX "3&5 MINIMUM COMMON__309 @14-25 .So 21-
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT NN&N POZMIX 2006 @ ¥.56 'wa~—
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. y& (o ' GEL 9 @21-% 5 1N
PERFS. - ' CHLORIDE __ /1 - @eSy¥.-2z0 387, _...%
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EQUIPMENT R\g dea F/Z8 @2.76 " 340 &0
@
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i Rl HELPER(S ~ = &, @ ,
BULK TRUCK @
# 3NY~176  DRIVERT % wi p
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N : veq W G antnihe
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STREET . TOTAL Z__g_ !
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. h - - » °
To Altied Cementing Co., LLC. M" Plug. @N2.00 i12.25
You are herebv reauested to rent cementing euummem ' @
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Conservation Division

Finnoy State Office Building Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm, 2078 Fax: 3163376211
Wichito, KS 67202.3802 Corporation Commission hitp:/ /kee. ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor
Ward Loyd, Commissioner

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

January 26, 2012

Chris Gottschalk

Shelby Resources LLC
445 Union Boulevard
Suite 208

LAKEWOQQOD, CC 80228

Re:ACO-1
API 15-145-21640-00-00
Eakin 3-7
NE/4 Sec.07-228-16W
Pawnee County, Kansas

Dear Chris Gottschalk:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud
date. Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the
filings are not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on 05/27/2011 and the ACO-1 was received on
January 26, 2012 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing
cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department



